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PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA


1992. DR. SIKANDER KUMAR:

 DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the targets and the total number of projects proposed in the country under the Bharatmala

Pariyojana; and

(b) the details of developmental works executed under the said Pariyojana and the funds spent thereon

so far?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) Development of 34,800 Km of National Highway Corridor at an approved outlay of

Rs.5.35 Lakh Crore is included under Bharatmala Pariyojana. As on 31.10.2023, Projects of 26,350 km have been awarded and 14,783 km length have been completed. An amount of Rs.4.10 Lakh Crore has been spent under Bharatmala Pariyojana.
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